Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-001894

2020-001895

2020-001896

2020-001897

2020-001898

2020-001899

2020-001902

2020-001900

Reported Date

29 June 2020

29 June 2020

29 June 2020

30 June 2020

30 June 2020

30 June 2020

30 June 2020

30 June 2020

Reported Time

2:43:00 PM

3:36:00 PM

4:35:00 PM

3:07:00 PM

3:13:00 PM

4:36:00 PM

6:39:00 PM

7:26:00 PM

Location

WINTERS
COLLEGE

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

SCOTT LIBRARY

FOUNDERS
RESIDENCE

YU TTC
SUBWAY
STATION -
Common Road

LIBRARY LANE

VANIER
COLLEGE

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

Category

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Harassment

Suspicious
Persons

Disturbance,
Causing

Mischief,
Under $5000

Subcategory

University
Property

University
Property

University
Property

University
Property

General

Subject Identified

Loitering

University
Property

Period of June 29 — July 05, 2020

Incident Summary

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
emergency exit door. The lock had been
tampered with and was secured.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
loading dock door. The lock had been
tampered with and was secured.

A Security patrol discovered spray paint
graffiti in the area surrounding the Scott
Library rainbow fountain. Similar graffiti
was discovered on the Ross Podium. The
Work Control Centre was notified.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
perimeter door. The lock had been
tampered with and was secured.

Security responded to a report that a
community member was harassed by an
unknown male while arriving on campus at
the York University subway station. A
description of the male was obtained.
Security responded to assist a community
member who reported being followed by
an unknown male. The unknown male
was located and identified as a known
community member.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
lecture hall. Upon further investigation, a
strong odour of cigarette smoke as well as
discarded alcohol bottles and clothing
items were observed in the lecture hall.
The Work Control Centre was notified.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
emergency exit door. The lock had been
tampered with and was secured.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-001901

2020-001904

2020-001905

2020-001907

2020-001909

2020-001908

Reported Date

30 June 2020

01 July 2020

01 July 2020

01 July 2020

01 July 2020

01 July 2020

Reported Time

8:09:00 PM

3:27:00 PM

4:09:00 PM

8:40:00 PM

10:18:00 PM

10:50:00 PM

Location

VARI HALL

SECOND
STUDENT
CENTRE
ALUMNI
STADIUM

PLAYING FIELD

GLENDON HALL

GLENDON
COLLEGE -

PARKING LOT G

SOUTH\WEST
FIELD

Category

Disturbance,
Causing

Disturbance,
Causing

Disorderly
Behaviour

Disorderly

Behaviour

Disorderly
Behaviour

Disorderly
Behaviour

Subcategory

Loitering

Loitering

Unauthorized

Activities

Unauthorized

Activities

Unauthorized
Activities

Unauthorized
Activities

Period of June 29 — July 05, 2020

Incident Summary

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
lecture hall. Upon further investigation, a
strong odour of urine and cigarette smoke
as well as clothing items were observed in
the lecture hall. The Work Control Centre
was notified.

A Security patrol discovered personal
property belonging to a known trespasser
on the fourth floor.

A Security patrol encountered two
individuals who had entered the playing
field through an insecure gate and without
authorization. The individuals were
cautioned and directed to leave the
premises.

A Security patrol encountered a group of
unknown males on the roof of the building.
The individuals were cautioned and
directed to leave campus.

A Security patrol encountered a group of
non-community members gathered and
discharging fireworks on the Proctor
playing field. The group was cautioned
regarding social distancing guidelines and
the use of fireworks without a use of space
permit. The group departed without
incident.

A Security patrol encountered a group of
individuals gathered and discharging
fireworks on the Passy Playing field. A
member of the group was identified as a
community member. The group was
cautioned regarding social distancing and
the use of fireworks without a use of space
permit. The group departed without
incident.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-001918

2020-001919

2020-001920

2020-001921

2020-001922

2020-001923

2020-001924

2020-001926

Reported Date

03 July 2020

03 July 2020

03 July 2020

03 July 2020

03 July 2020

04 July 2020

04 July 2020

04 July 2020

Reported Time

2:45:00 PM  GLENDON HALL

3:18:00 PM

3:57:00 PM

6:14:00 PM

6:17:00 PM

11:09:00 AM

11:25:00 AM

3:22:00 PM

Location

ACCOLADE
EAST

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

NORMAN
BETHUNE
COLLEGE
YORK LANES
RETAIL

PASSY

RESIDENCE

ARBORETUM
LANE

PASSY
RESIDENCE

Category

Disorderly
Behaviour

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Disturbance,
Causing
Noise

Complaint

Mental
Health Act

Noise
Complaint

Subcategory

Unauthorized
Activities

University
Property

University
Property

University
Property

Dispute

Source not
Located

Non-Community

Member

Source not
Located

Period of June 29 — July 05, 2020

Incident Summary

A Security patrol encountered a group of
non-community members loitering inside
Radio Glendon offices. The individuals
advised they were permitted access by an
authorized community member who was
not present. One unidentified male acted
in a belligerent manner and refused to
leave the building. The community
member returned, was cautioned and the
group was escorted out of the building.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
south west perimeter door. The lock had
been tampered with and was secured.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
perimeter door. The lock had been
tampered with and was secured.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
south perimeter door. The lock had been
tampered with and was secured.

Security responded to a report of a dispute
between a customer and a vendor. The
dispute was resolved and no further action
was required.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
Upon arrival, all was quiet and appeared to
be in order.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS
responded to a report of an unknown male
in distress. The male was located near the
Bergeron Centre for Engineering. He was
arrested by Police and transported by EMS
to hospital for further medical care. The
male was later identified by police as a
non-community member.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
Upon arrival, all was quiet and appeared to
be in order.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number Reported Date

2020-001925 04 July 2020
2020-001931 05 July 2020
2020-001932 05 July 2020

Incident Category Summary

Category Name
Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Harassment

Mental Health Act
Mischief, Under $5000
Noise Complaint
Suspicious Person
TOTAL INCIDENTS

Reported Time

3:49:00 PM

10:39:00 PM

11:49:00 PM

05
04
02
01
09
02
02
25

Location

KEELE CAMPUS

ATKINSON
ROAD

PARKING LOT -
CHIMNEYSTACK
ROAD

Number of Incidents

Category

Harassment

Suspicious
Persons

Mischief,
Under $5000

Subcategory

Electronic/Email

Subject not
Identified

Private Property

Period of June 29 — July 05, 2020

Incident Summary

A community member reported ongoing
harassment via email by a former
community member. The suspect was
identified. The complainant filed a report
with Toronto Police.

A community member reported being
approached on two occasions by an
unknown male in a vehicle. On both
occasions, the driver of the vehicle made
concerning comments. Descriptions of the
male and vehicle were obtained.

A community member reported their
vehicle was spray painted with graffiti while
parked in the lot.
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